 2013 Microchip Technology Inc. DS50002195A
EVB-USB3813
Evaluation Board
User�s Guide
DS50002195A-page 2  2013 Microchip Technology Inc.
Information contained in this publication regarding device
applications and the like is provided only for your convenience
and may be superseded by updates. It is your responsibility to

o
lo
g
y
 In
c
.
TABLE C-1: EVB-USB3813 EVALUATION BOARD BILL OF MATERIALS
Item Qty
Qty
Populated
Reference Designator(s) Description Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number Notes
1 2 2 C10, C11 Capacitor, Low ESR, 150uF, 6.3 VDC, 20%,
Aluminum, Radial-SMT, 5 mm x 5.7 mm
Lelon VZS151M0JTR-0506 �3813
2 6 6 C2, C13, C14, C21, C30, C35 Capacitor, 0.1 uF, 25V, 10% X5R, 0402 Murata Electronics® GRM155R61E104KA7D
3 2 2 C3, C41 Capacitor, 0.1 uF, 25V, 10% X5R, 0402 Murata Electronics GRM155R61E104KA7D �3813
4 1 1 C63 Capacitor, 0.1 uF, 10V, 10%, X5R, 0402 Murata Electronics GRM155R71A104KA01D
5 2 2 C38, C39 Capacitor, 1000 pF, 50V, 10%, X7R, 0402 Murata Electronics GRM155R71H102KA01D �3813
6 2 2 C24, C42 Capacitor, 0.1 uF, 16 VDC, 10%, X5R, 0603 Murata Electronics GRM188R61C105KA93D
7 3 3 C26, C31, C33 Capacitor, 4.7 uF, 6.3 VDC, 20%, X5R, 0603 Murata Electronics GRM188R60J475KE19D
8 1 1 C40 Capacitor, 2.2 uF, 6.3 VDC, 10%, X5R, 0603 Murata Electronics GRM185R60J225KE26D �3813
9 6 6 R58, R59, R60, R63, R65, R66 Resistor, ZERO, 0.1W, 0402 Panasonic® ERJ-2GE0R00X �3813
10 1 1 R68 Resistor, ZERO, 0.1W, 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X PCTL
11 1 1 R2 Resistor, 330, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ331V
12 2 2 R3, R36 Resistor, 330, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ331V �3813
13 6 6 R5, R6, R7, R20, R57, R71 Resistor, 2.2K, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ222V
14 1 1 R16 Resistor, 12.0K, 1%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1202V
15 7 7 R26, R32, R33, R38, R40, R41,
R42
Resistor, 10K, 5% 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ103V
16 2 2 R21, R25 Resistor, 10K, 5% 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEY103V EEPROM
17 1 1 R23 Resistor, 21.0K, 1%, 1/16W, 0603 Yageo America 9C06031A2102FKHFT
18 1 1 R24 Resistor, 150K, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1503V
19 1 1 R29 Resistor, 100K, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ104V �3813
20 2 2 R30, R31 Resistor, 100K, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ104V
21 1 1 R34 Resistor, 82K, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ823V �3813
22 1 1 R69 Resistor, 33, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ330V
23 4 4 D1, D2, D3, D18 LED, Green, Bright (40 mcd), 0804, Right Angle Stanley Electric DG1113F
24 2 2 D5, D6 LED, Bright Red, 0804, Right Angle Stanley Electric FR1113F
25 1 1 J8 Connector, Power Jack, 2.1 mm x 5.5 mm, 12V, 4A,
Right Angle, TH

h
n
o
lo
g
y
 In
c
.
54 1 0 C9 Capacitor, Low ESR, 150 uF, 6.3 VDC, 20%
Aluminum, Radial-SMT, 5 mm x 5.7 mm
Lelon VZS151M0JTR-0506 �3613
55 1 0 C1 Capacitor, 0.1 uF, 25V, 10%, X5R, 0402 Murata Electronics GRM155R61E104KA7D �3613
56 3 0 C5, C6, C7 Capacitor, 0.1 uF, 25V, 10% X5R, 0402 Murata Electronics GRM155R61E104KA7D ESD
57 1 0 C34 Capacitor, 0.1 uF, 25V, 10% X5R, 0402 Murata Electronics GRM155R61E104KA7D EEPROM-DNP
58 1 0 C37 Capacitor, 0.1uF, 16 VDC, 10%, X5R, 0603 Murata Electronics GRM188R61C105KA93D DNP
59 4 0 R61, R62, R64, R67 Resistor, ZERO, 0.1W, 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X �3613
60 1 0 R1 Resistor, 330, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ331V �3613
61 2 0 R17, R19 Resistor, 10K, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ103V DNP
62 1 0 R43 Resistor, 100K, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ104V �3613